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TELECOMMANDE pour ampoules Lexm

et luminaires connectés
EXMAN a
3276007
0072
o
Fonctionnalités
Diode rouge - Diode verte
Marche (ON) : appuyer pour (modevariation de blancs ou mode
allumer la source variation de couleurs) 4 touches de
lumineuse P présélection
pour mémoriser
Arrét (OFF) : appuyer 4ambiances.
pour éteindre la source Augmente
lumineuse lintensité
Change I'ambiance de lumineuse
la lumiére pour faire Réduit
varier du blanc «chaud» au %\ I'ntensité
blanc «froid» ou modifie lumineuse
l'aspect dela gou\eur ) Change le
sélectionnée d'un coloris coloris de
plus vif ou plus pale Iampnule en
Produit de "mode
<— 10m —p dlasse lll variation de
couleurs”

Elle a une portée maximale de 10 métres sans obstacle. Elle est prévue pour une
utilisation intérieure. Elle n'est pas prévue pour une utilisation en milieu humide.

Service

La pile LithiumCR 2450 est fournie.
Ouvrir le compartiment a pile, oter la languette (tab), refermer le compartiment a piles

Changement de la pile :
Installez la pile dans le sens
adéquat.

Ne pas essayer d'ouvrir la
pile ou de la charger.
Gardez la pile a Iabri du feu
et de I'humidité.

Respectez les conditions
d'usages décrites par le
fabricant de la pile lors d'une
nouvelle installation.

REMOTE CONTROL for connected Lexm

bulbs and Ilghts
This LEXMAN remote control I connected bulbs: EAN :
2739224 333282
/3276007333299
Features

diode - Green diode
Start (ON): press to (white variation mode or colour variation
switch on the light ode) 4 buttons to
source ————— pre-select and

Stop (OFF): press to store 4 moods.

switch off the light
source Increases
brightness
Change the atmosphere
of the light to vary from
“warm” white to “cold”

light or change the brightness
appearance of the selected
colour from a brighter to a Changes

colours in
cototr
variation
mode.

more muted hue

94— om —p

It has a maximum unobstructed range of 10 metres. It is designed for interigr
use only. It is not designed for use in a damp environment.

Class Il
equipment

Service/ Department

The Lithium CR2450 battery | supplied.
Open the battery compartment, pull out the tab and close batten
compartment.

Changing the battery:
Fit the battery the right
way round.

Dont try to open the
battery or charge it.

Keep the battery away
from fire and damp.

Follow the conditions for
use described by the
battery manufacturer when
fitting a new battery.

TELECOMANDO per lampadine

e lampade connesse Lexm@

Questo LEXMAN "works with Enki™ EAN

3276007333282/3276007333299.
Funzionalita

Diodo rosso - Diodo verde
(modalits Variazone i bianco 0 modalta
Varazione i coore)

Accensione (ON)
premere per accendere la
sorgente luminosa

4 tasti di
preselezione per

memorizzare 4
Spegnimento (OFF) : atmosfere.
premere per spegnere Aumenta
la sorgente luminosa I'intensita
Modificare l'ambiente luminosa
della luce per passare dal Riduce
/l?ian(u’j'(aldo"q\ bianco E\ I'intensita
freddo o modificare luminosa
I'aspetto del colore Modifi
selezionato da una tonalita ‘I’ ihea
pill vivace a una it tenue coloriin
modalita
Prodotto Variazione
Q‘ 1om > didassell i colore.

Portata massima di 10 metri senza ostacoli. E previsto per I'uso interno. Non
& adatto all'uso in ambienti umidi.

Servizio

E fornita la batteria Lithium CR 2450.
Aprire il vano batteria, togliere ia linguetta (tab), richiudere il vano batteria

Sostituzione della pila:

Installare la batteria nella
direzione corretta.

Non cercare di aprire la
batteria o di caricarla.
Tenere la batteria al riparo
da fuoco e umidita.
Rispettare le  condizioni
dutilizzo del produttore
della batteria in caso di
nuova installazione.

OPERATION

1-Vous ne disposez pas de la box ENKI et souhaitez piloter votre ampoule avec la
télécommande :

Etape 1: coupler la télécommande avec l'ampoule :

@ Insérer ampoule dans le luminaire, allumer I'ampoule.

® Approcher la télécommande contre I'ampoule.

® Appuyer en continu sur la touche (ON) de la télécommande.

® Aubout de 3 secondes, le couplage débute. Maintenir la touche appuyée.

® Quelques secondes supplémentaires et 'ampoule émet quelques flashs successifs, le couplage est
terminé.

® Répéter cette étape pour des ampoules supplémentaires (20 ampoules maximum couplées a une
télécommande).

Etape 2 : commander votre ampoule avec la télécommande :

Arrét : appuyer pour

Marche : appuyer pour Arre .
éteindre la source lumineuse

allumer la source lumineuse

Augmenter ['intensité lumineuse Réduire l'intensité lumineuse

Change I'ambiance de la lumiére pour la faire varier d'un blanc «chaud» a un blanc

@ «froid> "mode variation des blancs':
®  Appuyer brievement au centre du cercle jusqu‘a ce que la diode rouge s'allume

brievement.

Appuyer ensuite sur I'anneau en périphérie du cercle, vers le haut pour obtenir un

blanc plus froid.

Appuyer ensuite sur 'anneau en périphérie du cercle, vers le bas pour obtenir un blanc

plus chaud.

Change la couleur de votre ampoule selon 12 coloris "mode variation de couleurs" :

®  Appuyer brievement au centre du cercle jusqu‘a ce que la diode verte s'allume

= brievement.

®  Appuyer ensuite sur 'anneau en périphérie du cercle, a gauche ou a droite pour passer
d'une couleur a I'autre®.

®  Aprés avoir choisi une couleur, vous pouvez faire varier le coloris du plus vif au plus
pale (saturation) : pour cela, appuyer sur |'anneau en périphérie du cercle en bas ou en
haut*.

4touches de présélection pour mémoriser jusqu’a 4 ambiances: © ¢ & &

@ (réer 'ambiance que vous souhaitez (choix de la couleur, intensité, saturation ou choix de blanc) et
faire un appui long sur la touche de présélection de votre choix pour mémoriser cette ambiance.

® Répéter 'opération avec d'autres ambiances pour les 3 autres touches de présélection.

OPERATION

1 - If you don't have the ENKI box and want to operate your bulb using
the remote control:

Step 1: pair the remote control with the bulb:

Fit the bulb in the light fitting and switch on the bulb.

Bring the remote control close to the bulb.

Press and hold down the (ON) button on the remote control.

After 3 seconds, pairing starts. Keep the button depressed.

After a few seconds more, the bulb flashes successively a few times - pairing is
complete.

Repeat this step for any additional bulbs (maximum 20 bulbs paired with one
remote control).

Step 2: operate your bulb with the remote control:

On: press to switch on the

Off: press to switch off the light
ight source source

Increases brightness Reduces brightness

Change the lighting atmosphere to vary it from a “warm” white

to a “cold” white “colour variation mode”

Press the centre of the circle briefly until the red diode lights briefly.
Then press the ring around the edge of the circle, upwards to get a
colder white.

Then press the ring around the edge of the circle, downwards to get
a warmer white.

Changes the colour (colour variation mode) to switch between the
12 colours):

« Press the centre of the circle briefly until the green diode lights.

+ Then press the ring around the eqge of the circle, to the left or right
After having chosen a colour, you can vary its hue from the brightest to
the most muted (saturation): to do so, press on the top or bottom of the
ing around the edge of the circle.

“Short press: slow change. Press and hold: fost change

4 buttons to pre-select and store up to 4 moods: e & @

+ Create the mood you want (choice of colour, intensity, saturation or choice of
white), then press and hold your chosen preset button down to store this mood.

* Repeat the operation with other moods for the other 3 preset keys.

FUNZIONAMENTO

1 - Se non si dispone della scatola ENKI e si desidera comandare la lampadina
usando il telecomando:

Fase 1 : accoppiare il telecomando con la lampadina:

Inserire la lampadina nell'apparecchio di illuminazione e accendere la lampadina.

Awvicinare il telecomando alla lampadina.

Tenere premuto il tasto (ON) del telecomando.

Dopo 3 secondi, viene awviato I'accoppiamento. Tenere il tasto ' premuto.

Dopo qualche secondo, la lampadina emettera una serie di flash successivi, ad

indicare che I'accoppiamento & terminato.

Ripetere questo passaggio per le altre lampadine (possibilita di abbinare massimo 20

lampadine per telecomando).

Fase 2: comandare la lampadina con il telecomando:

Arresto : premere per spegnere la

Accensione : premere per
sorgente luminosa

accendere la sorgente luminosa

Aumentare ['intensita luminosa Ridurre l'intensita luminosa

Modificare I'ambiente della luce per farla passare dal bianco "caldo" al
@ bianco "freddo” in “modalita variazione di colore”
=—"| + Premere brevemente al centro del cerchio finché il diodo rosso si
accende
«  Quindi premere I'anello al margine del cerchio verso Ialto per
ottenere un bianco piti freddo.
« Quindi premere I'anello al margine del cerchio verso il basso per
ottenere un bianco.
if il colore della lampadina in base alle 12 tonalita in “modalita
@ variazione di colore”.
N « Premere brevemente al centro del cerchio fino all'accensione del diodo
verde
. g:si;vd\' premere il margine esterno del cerchio, verso sinistra o verso
ra.

« Dopo aver scelto il colore, & possibile variarne la tonalita dalla pii
vivace alla pill tenue (saturazione): per fare cid, premere il margine
esterno del cerchio verso il basso o verso l'alto*.

0P BB

Quattro tasti di preselezione per memorizzare fino a quattro atmosfere:

“Breve pressione:

« Creare I'atmosfera che si desidera (scelta del colore, intensita, saturazione o scelta
di bianco) e premere a lungo sul tasto di preselezione per memorizzare I'atmosfera,
« Ripetere l'operazione per impostare le atmosfere degli altri tre tasti di Preselezione.

Raccourcis d‘activation :

Marche : appuyer sur cette touche qui allume I'ampoule telle qu'elle fonctionnait avant
d'étre éteinte.

Appuyer une seconde fois sur cette touche qui allume 'ampoule a 30% d'intensité en blanc
chaud (3000°K).

Appuyer une troisieme fois sur cette touche qui allume I'ampoule a 100% d'intensité en blanc chaud
(3000°K).

Vous di
: )

de labox ENKI et votre ampoule aussi bien
avec I'App ENKI qu'avec la télécommande :

Etape 1 :installer votre box ENKI ou assurer vous que la box ENKI est en fonctionnement

Etape 2 : coupler la télécommande avec la box ENKI :

Télécharger I'application ENKI pour Android ou 10S sur le Google Play ou |'Apple store et créer votre

compte.

Dans I'onglet «mes objets» cliquer sur e bouton «+».
Séléctionner la marque LEXMAN et choisir la télécommande dans la liste.
Suivre les instructions décrites sur les écrans de |'application. La box ENKI reconnaitra

automatiquement votre objet.
Etape 3 : coupler 'ampoule avec la box ENKI :

Insérer 'ampoule dans le luminaire, allumer I'ampoule.

Dans I'onglet «mes objets» cliquer sur le bouton «+».

Sélectionner la marque LEXMAN et choisir la télécommande dans la liste.

Suivre les instructions décrites sur les écrans de Iapplication. La box ENKI reconnaitra

automatiquement votre objet.

®  Répéter cette étape pour des ampoules supplémentaires.
NB: dans(ene(onﬁguralmnave(lahauxENKI I'ampoule ne doit pas étre couplée a la télé: (la
é et 'App ENKI avec \'ampoule via la box ENKI.

3-Vous avez

é a utiliser I sans la box ENKI. vous

souhaitez maintenant connecter Fampoule et la telecnmmande alabox ENKI pour piloter

Etape1:

Etape2:
Etape3:

Etape 4

votre ampoule aussi bien avec I'App ENKI qu‘avec la télécommande :

Maintenir la télécommande contre 'ampoule et maintenir la touche arrét . pendanlau

moins 3 secondes.

Utiliser un trombone pour effectuer un «reset» defa télécommande au dos de celle-ci.

Allumer et éteindre votre ampoule 6 fois de suite rapidement au moyen de I'interrupteur du

luminaire. L'ampoule clignotera 2 fois ou s'allumera en blanc.

:Vious reporter au point 2 : «vous disposez de la box ENKI et souhaitez piloter

votre ampoule aussi bien avec I'App ENKI qu'avec la télécommande». 3"

4-Reset de la télécommande :
Sivous changez d'ampoule, réinitialisez ampoule.
Sivous changez de box ENKI, réinitialisez la télécommande.
Introduire un trombone dans le logement «Reset» au dos de la
télécommande et appuyer jusqu‘a ce que la led dlignote rapidement
pendant 3 secondes

Activation shortcuts:

On: press this button to tum the bulb on as it was operating before being
switchy
Press this button again to turn the bulb on at 30% intensity warm white (3000°K).

Press this button a third time to turn the bulb on at 100% intensity warm white (3000°K).

2 - If you have the ENKI box and want to operate your bulb using both
the ENKI app and the remote control:

Step 1: install your ENKI box or ensure that the ENKI box is operating

Step 2: pair the remote control with the ENKI box:

= Download the ENKI app for Android or i0S from Google Play or the Apple store and create
your account.

In the "My objects' tab, click the '+' button.
Select the LEXMAN brand and choose the remote control in the list.
Follow the instructions displayed on the app's screens. The ENKI box will recognise your

object automatically.

Step 3: pair the bulb with the ENKI box:

Fit the bulb in the light fitting and switch on the bulb.
In the "My objects' tab, click the “+' button.

Select the LEXMAN brand and choose the remote control in the list.

Follow the instructions displayed on the app's screens. The ENKI box will recognise your

object automatically.

Repeat this step for any additional buibs.

NB: in this configuration with the ENKI box, the bulb must not be paired to the remote

control (the
box.

| and the ENKI app with the bulb via the ENKI

3 - You've started using the bulb and the remote control without the ENKI box.
Now you want to connect the bulb and the remote control to the ENKI box to

Step 1:

Step 2:
Step 3:

Step 4:

4 - Resetting the remote control:
If you change bulb, simply reset the bulb.
If you change the ENKI box, you must reset the remote control.
Insert a paper dlip into the Reset hole on the back of the
remote control and press until the diode in the front of the remote
control flashes quickly for 3 seconds.

control your bulb using both the ENKI app and the remote control:

Hold the remote control next to the bulb and hold down the stop button
for at least 3 seconds.

Use a paper lp to reset the remote control at the back.

Turn your bulb on and off quickly 6 times using the light switch.

The bulb will flash twice or switch in white color.

Refer to point 2: "If you have the ENKI box and want to operate your bulb using

both the ENKI ab% and the remote control",
3{&

Scorciatoie di attivazione:

Accensione

funzionava prima di essere spenta.

Premere una seconda volta su questo tasto per accendere la lampadina al 30%
con intensita bianco caldo (3000 °K).

Premere una terza volta su questo tasto per accendere la lampadina al 100% di intensita
bianco caldo (3000 °K).

2 - Se si dispone della scatola ENKI e esidera controllare la
lampadina sia con I'app ENKI sia con il telecomando:

Fase 1 : installare la scatola ENKI o verificare che la scatola ENKI sia in funzione

Fase 2 : accoppiare il telecomando con la scatola ENKI:

« Scaricare I'app ENKI per Android o IOS da Google Play / Apple Store e creare il
proprio account.

* Nella scheda "I miei oggetti", fare clic sul pulsante "+".

* Selezionare il logo LEXMAN e scegliere il telecomando dall'elenco.

« Seguire le istruzioni riportate su schermo. La scatola ENKI riconosce
automaticamente il dispositivo.

Fase 3 : accoppiare la lampadina con la scatola ENKI:

* Inserire la lampadina nell'apparecchio di illuminazione e accendere la lampadina.

* Nella scheda "T miei oggetti", fare clic sul pulsante "+".

«  Selezionare il logo LEXMAN e scegliere il telecomando dall'elenco.

« Seguire le istruzioni riportate su schermo. La scatola ENKI riconosce
automaticamente il dispositivo.

* Ripetere questo passaggio per tutte le lampadine.

NB: in questa configurazione con la scatola ENKI, la lampadina non deve essere accoppiata
al telecomando (il telecomando e I'app ENKI comunicano con la lampadina tramite la
scatola ENKI).

3-si

ma si desidera collegare la lampadil

ziato a utilizzare la lampadina e il telecomando senza la scatola ENKI,

e il telecomando alla scatola ENKI in

modo da poter comandare la lampadina sia con I'app ENKI sia con il telecomando:

Fase 1: Mantenere il telecomando contro la lampadina e premere il tasto di spegnimento
per almeno 3 secondi.

Fase 2: Utilizzare una graffetta per effettuare un "reset" del telecomando agendo sul retro
del medesimo.

Fase 3: Accendere e spegnere rapidamente la lampadina per 6 volte usando linterruttore
dell'apparecchio di illuminazione. La lampadina lampeggia 2 volte o si accende in bianco.

Fase 4: Vedere il punto 2: Se si dispone della scatola ENKI e si desidera controllare la
lampadina sia con I'app ENKI sia con il telecomando. .

4 - Reset del telecomando: i

Se si cambia la lampadina, resettare la lampadina. Y

Se si cambia la scatola ENKI, resettare la telecomando.
Inserire una graffetta nell’alloggiamento "reset" sul retro

del telecomando e premere fino a quando il LED non lampeggia
rapidamente per 3 secondi.

5 - Remplacement de la pile :
En condition normale d'utilisation, la pile dispose d'une durée de vie d'environ 2 ans.
Le voyant de la télécommande clignote pour indiquer un niveau de batterie bas :
ouvrir le logement de la pile et remplacer a pile usagée par une pile CR2450 neuve.
6- Caractéristiques techniques :
SPECIFICATIONS SANS FIL
-+ Bandes de fréquences utiisées : 2405 - 2480 MHz
-+ Puissances radio max: 10dBm
-+ Courant nominal :8,6mA

CONSIGNES DE SECURITE

SPECIFICATIONS ENVIRONNEMENTALES
Température fonctionnement : 20 ~ +40°C
Température tockage :-20 ~+60°C

Veuillez lire attentivement cette notice avant d'utiliser I'appareil, et conservez-la pour
consultation ultérieure en cas de besoin, confiez-la a un tiers.

Usage intérieur uniquement.
Doit étre utilisé dans un environnement sec.

Retirer la batterie et conservez-la en lieu sir si vous n'utilisez pas ce produit pendant une longue période.
Pour la sécurité des enfants, les piles ne sont pas accessibles.

Le remplacement des batteries doit étre effe(tue par un adulte. Tenir hors de portée des enfants. Ingérer
une pile peut étre mortel, contactez immé un médecin. Si le de la batterie ne
ferme pas correctement, cessez d'utiliser le produit et tenez-le hors de portée des enfants.

BONOE

PROTECTION DE L'ENVIRONNEMENT

Déclaration UE de conformité
Modéle du produit|
824719
Nom et adresse du fabricant ou de son mandatail

re|
ADEO Services, 135 Rue Sadi Carnot - CS 00001 59790 RONCHIN - France
La présente déclaration de conformité st établie sous la seule responsabilité du fabricant|

Objet de la déclaration|

Type de produt - REMOTE CONTROL for CONNECTED BULBS
Description]
Refé i 824719 - EAN Code: 3276007274004

efbrence podut] |4 il Type Design Reference: HR-C0C-2-CO45:8
Marque Produi| LEXMAN

Codification du numéro ~ XXXKXXXKXXXX
de série ou de lof

L'objet de la déclaration
décnt

Références des normes harmonisées Le cas échéant, le nom et

cidessus est perneniesspplaus ot e numerp de lorganisme
canforme aalegiiton Gos spécifatons par r2p notifie
e lunion ool s comt e o dclarél
Spplcablel
EN 301 489-1V22.3
:"é°1“,-53-EU'-RED EN 301 917 V5 71
quipements
. X EN 634782016
radioélectriques| EN 62368-1:2014+A11:2017
Directive 2011/65/EU
‘Amended by (E1) 20151863
IEC 62321-1:201
IEC 62321-2:20

Resriction des substances

17
dangereuses dans les produits  [E §2321-3:2013+A1:2017
électriques| IEC 62321-7-1:2015

IEC 6232 :2017
IEC 62321 15
1S0 17075- 17

doivent étre déposé int d édié p éliminati
i ément a la ré ion locale. Renseigi pré
. . "

P - " "
de I'environnement et mettez-les a la disposition du service de collecte de matériaux
recyclables.

Nejetez pasles batteries dans s

: ! ) p eolosn,
pas, iruitezpas et ' i de provoquer des blessures.

de fuirou drexploser. Nouvrez

5 - Replacing the battery:
Under normal operating mnd\llons the battery life is about 2 years.
The remote control light flashes to indicate low battery level: open the
battery cover and replace the used battery with a new CR2450
battery.
6 - Technical characteristics:
WIRELESS SPECIFICATIONS
+ Frequency bands used: 2405 MHz & 2480 MHz
+ Max. radio power level: 10 dBm
+ Rated current: 8,6mA

ENVIRONVENTAL SPECIFICATIONS
Operating temperature: -20°C to~+40°C
Storage temperature: -20°C to~+60°C

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

Please read this leaflet carefully hefore using the device, and keep it for future reference; if
necessary, give it to someone else.

For interior use only.
Must be used in a dry environment,

Remove batteries from the equipment which is not to be used for an extended period of time.
For child safety, the batteries are not accessible.

Battery replacement have to be made by an adult. Keep out of reach of children. Swallowing a battery can
be fatal, seek medical help immediately. If the batteruy compartment does not close securely, stop using

the product and keep it away from children.

@

N/
PROTECTION OF THE ENVIRONMENT

Auunnm Electrical products must not be discarded in household
waste, They must be taken to a dedicated collection point for
environmentally friendly disposal in accordance with local regulations.
Ask your local authority or your retailer for information about recycling.
The packaging materials can be recycled. Discard the packaging
materials in an environmentally friendly way; put them out for the
recyclable materials collection service.

Bateres must be properly recyded or destroyed. Do not discard batteris in household waste, local
wastetps or i  fir, s they may lea or explode. Do not open, short drcuitor damage th btteres,
asthis could cause injury.

5 - Sostituzione della pila:

In normali condizioni di utilizzo, la pila ha una durata di circa 2 anni.
La spia del telecomando lampeggia per indicare un livello di batteria
basso: aprire il vano batteria e sostituire la pila usata con una nuova
pila CR2450.

6 - Caratteristiche tecniche:
SPECIFICHE WIRELESS
+ Fasce di frequenza utlizzate: 2405 - 2480 MHz
+ Potenze radio max:
+ Corrente nominale: 8,6mA

ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA

Leggere attentamente questo foglio prima di utiizzare I'apparecchio e conservarlo per ulteriore
consultazione in caso di necessita.

SPECIFICHE AMBIENTALI
Temperatura di funzionamento: -20_+40 °C
Temperatura di conservazione: -20 _+60 °C

Solo per uso intero.
Utilzzare in ambiente asciutto.

Rimuovere la batteria e conservala i, un luogo sicuro se non si utilizza questo prodotto per un lungo periodo
ditempo.

Perlassicurezza dei bambini, le batterie non sono accessibili.

La sostituzione delle batterie deve essere effettuata da un adulto. Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
Ingest una batteria puo essere fatale, consultate subito un medico. Se il vano batteria non si chiude
correttamente interrompe I'uso del prodotto, e tenere fuori dalle portata dei bambini.

WE
N/

PROTEZIONE DELL'AMBIENTE

1 prodotti elettrici non devono essere smalti ieme ai

. Devono essere depositati in un punto di raccolta dedicato
per garantire uno smaltimento rispettoso dell'ambiente e conforme alla
locale. Informarsi presso il proprio ente o rivenditore locale per
i 1 i riciclal
Eliminare i materiali di mballagguo in modo ecologico e metterli a
disposizione del servizio di raccolta di materiali riciclabili.

Le batere devono essere rdilae o dstruttein modo approprato. Non getare e batere neiifuti domestc,
e fu urbani o nel fuoco, in quanto potrebbero fuggire o far esplodere il . Non aprie, cotodirutare 0
danneggiare e battere: periclo i lesioi.

Signé par et au nom de|

Date et lieu d'établissement] Ronchin
29/07/2021

ADEO Services - 135 Rue Sadi Carnot - (S 00001
59790 RONCHIN - France
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EU Declaration of conformity
Product Model|
71
Name and address of the manufacturer or his authorised representative|
ADEO Services, 135 Rue Sadi Carnot - CS 00001 59790 RONCHIN - France
This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer|

Object of the declaration|

Product Typa - REMOTE CONTROL for CONNECTED BULBS
Description|
Product Reference] 824719 - EAN Code: 3276007274004

rocu | Inustria Type Design Reference: HR.C38C.2.C045.8
Product Brand| LEXMAN
Serial number coding  yyXXXXKKX

or batch number
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DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA UE
Modello di prodotto/prodotto|
824719
La presente dichiarazione di conformita é rilasciata sotto la responsabilita esclusiva del fabbricante|
\/ADEO Services, 135 Rue Sadi Carnot - CS 00001 59790 RONCHIN - France|
La presente dichiarazione di conformita & rilasciata sotto la responsabilita esclusiva del fabbricante|
Objeto de la declaracién]|

Tipologia di prodotto]  REMOTE CONTROL for CONNECTED BULBS

Riferimento del 824719 - EAN Code: 3276007274004
prodotto] Industrial Type Design Reference: HR-C99C-Z-C045-B
Marca del prodotto| LEXMAN

Codiﬁca del numero
diseri]

L nggma delladichiarazione di Rieiment all petnti norme Do applicabi i nome o
cui'sopra e conforme alla pertinente armonizzate utilizzate o alle il numero del laboratorio

Rormdta o amoizzazione Spaciiche i rlazons 2. notificato che ha riasciato la
dellUnione| quali é dichiarata Ia conformita| geifcazione el ferimento al

)1489-1V2.2.3

2014_53_EU_RED E" 30045 ve s
apparecchiature radio| EN 52479:2010

EN 62368-1:2014+A11:2017

Directive 2011/65/EU

Amended l%y EL:l) 2015/863

mended by

2011_65_EU_RoHS
Restiizione di sostanze

pericolose nelle
apparecchiature elettriche

Firmato in vece e per conto dil Eric | EMOINE

International Project Quality Leader
Luogo e data del rilascio]  Ronchin
29/07/2021

ADEO Services - 135 Rue Sadi Carnot - (S 00001
59790 RONCHIN - France
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MANDO A DISTANCIA para

bombillas y luminarias conectadas Lexm@

£l mando adis las bombill idas LEXMAN «works with Enki» EAN :
007273861

00727391573,

276007273960/327600727397

276007273908, 00, 039/3276007273946/3:

Prestaciones

Led rojo - Led verde

Encendido (ON) pulsar
(modo variacion de blancos o modo

para encender la fuente 4 teclas de
v <
luminica ana:mn e cores) preseleccion
para memorizar
> 4 ambientes.

Apagado (OFF): pulse
para apagar la fuente
luminica ——£&)

Aumenta la
intensidad
luminosa

%\ Reduce la
intensidad

luminosa

Cambie el tipo de
blanco para pasar de
un blanco «cahdo» a
uno «frio>

modlfque s tonalidad
del color seleccionando

FUNCIONAMIENTO

1 - Si no dispone de la caja ENKI y desea controlar la bombilla con el mando
a distancia:
Paso 1: empareje el mando a distancia con la bombilla:

Cologue Ia bombilla en la luminaria y enciéndala.

Acerque el mando a distancia a la bombilla.

Mantenga pulsada la tecla (ON) del mando a distancia.

Al cabo de 3 segundos, se inicia el emparejamiento. Mantenga pulsada la tecla (2
Unos segundos més tarde, la bombilla parpadea varias veces para indicar que el
emparejamiento ha terminado.

Repita este paso para las bombillas adicionales (hasta 20 bombillas conectadas a un
mismo mando a distancia).

Paso 2: controlar la bombilla con el mando a distancia:

Apagado: pulse esta tecla para

Encendido: pulse esta tecla a
apagar la fuente luminica

para encender la fuente luminica

la intensidad

q
los colores de
la bombilla
mediante el
«

una coloracién mas viva
0 mas tenue.

Producto

¢ 0m —p dedase I variacion de

Tiene un alcance méaximo de 10 metros sin obstaculos. Esta previsto para su
uso en interiores. No estd disefiado para utilizarse en entornos himedos.

Mantenimiento

Se indluye a pila Lithium CR 2450.
Abra el compartimento de la pila, retire la lengiieta (tab) y vuelva a cerrarlo.

‘Cambio de la pila:

Coloque la pila en
el sentido adecuado.

No intente abrir la pila
ni cargarla.

Mantenga la pila lejos
del fuego y la humedad.
Durante la sustitucion,
respete las condiciones
deuso  descritas  por
el fabricante de la pila.

PILOT DO STEROWANIA ZAROWKAMI
i potaczonymi oprawami $wietinymi

Lexmd()

i Zaréwkami LEXMAN wnvksw\m Enki”
EAN 3276007273854/3276007273861/1276007273873/327600727 35/3276007273892/

o350 g0

Funkcje
ioda czerwona - Dioda zielona 4 przyciski

Wiacz (ON) naciénij, aby (tryb zmiany biel lub tryb zmiany kolortw) wyboru
whaczy¢ o swiatla ——_____ pozvalajace

’o‘ zapamigtac do

4 otoczen

Wytacz (OFF): nacisnij, nastrojowych.
aby wwaavc #rédt 3 )
sw\aﬂa Zwigkszenie

natezenia
Swiatta

&\ Zmniejszenie
natezeni

Swiatla

Zmienia nastroj
$wiatta z ,cieple]”
na ,,chiodna" biel
Iub Zmler\la

wybranego koloru
na jaéniejszy lub

Zmienia
bledszy. kolory

Produkt t;vrg_“\:na
4— 10m —p| Klasy 11l kolorow”.

Maksymalny zasieg pilota wynqsi 10 metrow bez przeszkdd. Przeznaczony jest do uzyci
wewnatrz pomieszczen. Nie nalezy go uzywaé w wilgotnym érodowisku.

Obstuga

Bateria Lithium CR2450 ddstarczona jest wraz z pilotem.
Otwérz komore baterii, zdejmij zaczep, zamknij komore baterii.

Wymiana bate!
Wiz baterie

w odpowiednim kierunku,
Nie probuj otwierac baterii
ani jej fadowaé.

Chron baterie przed
ogniem i wilgocia.
Przestrzegaj warunkéw
uzycia opisanych przez
producenta baterii

w przypadku nowej
instalagji.

TELECOMANDO PARA LAMPADAS

e lumindrias conectadas Lexm@

27391
3276007333282/3276007333299.
Funcionalidades

Diodo vermelho - Diodo
Ligar («ON») premir

para acender a fonte (moco variaio de brancos ou modo

uatro botdes
variagdo de cores) 2

le pré-seledo

luminosa Reducir la intensidad luminosa

Cambie el tipo de blanco para pasar de un blanco «calido» a uno «frio»,
mediante el «<modo de variacién de blancos».

* Pulse brevemente en el centro del circulo hasta que el led rojo se
encienda durante un momento.

A continuacion, pulse el anillo de la periferia del circulo hacia arriba,
para obtener un blanco mas frio.

A continuacién, pulse el anillo de la periferia del circulo hacia abajo,
para obtener un blanco

Modifique los colores de la bombilla en una paleta de 12 opciones
@ mediante el «modo variacién de colores».

« Pulse brevemente en el centro del circulo hasta que se encienda el

led verde

« A continuacién, pulse el anillo en la periferia del circulo, a la izquierda
0 a la derecha para cambiar
Una vez que haya elegido un color, puede modificarlo de més vivo a
més tenue (saturacion): para ello, pulse hacia abajo o hacia arriba* el
anillo de la periferia del circulo.

“pulsacion breve: cambio lento. Pulsacidn mantenida: cambio rdpido

4 teclas de preseleccion para memorizar hasta 4 ambientes: © ® & &

* Cree el ambiente que desee (eleccién del color, intensidad, saturacién o eleccion
de blanco) y mantenga pulsada la tecla de preseleccién que desee para memorizar
dicho ambiente.

* Repita la operacién con otros ambientes para las otras 3 teclas de preseleccion.

DZIALANIE

1 - Nie posiadasz urzadzenia ENKI i chcesz sterowa¢ zaréwka za pomoca

pilota zdalnego sterowania:

Etap 1: sparyj pilota z zaréwka:

W6z zaréwke do oprawy oswietleniowej, wiacz zaréwke.

Przybliz pilota do zar6wki.

Nacisnij i przytrzymaj przycisk (ON) na pilocie zdalnego sterowania.

Po uplywie 3 sekund rozpoczyna sie parowanie. Przytrzymaj wcisniety przycwsk.

Po kilku sekundach zaréwka emituje kilka kolejnych blyskéw, parowanie jest

zakoriczone.

Powtdrz czynnosé z y

Z pilotem).

i zarowkami ( 20 zaréwek h

Etap 2: steruj zaréwka za pomoca pilota zdalnego sterowania:

Wykacz: naciénij, aby wytaczyé

Wiaez: nacisnij, aby wiaczy¢
Zrédio $wiatta

rédio Swiatta

Zwiekszenie natezenia Swiatta Zmniejszenie natezenia $wiatla

_ Zmienia nastrdj $wiatfa z ,cieptej” na ,chtodna” biel w ,trybie zmiany bieli”.
@ «  Naciénij krétko na érodek kota az czerwona dioda LED zaéwiedi sie na
= krétko.
« Nastepnie naciskaj pierécier na obrzezu kota w gore, aby uzyska¢

chiodniejsza biel.
« Naciskaj pierciefi na obrzezu kota w dot, aby uzyskat cieplejsza biel.

Zmienia kolory zaréwki w 12 koloréw w ,trybie zmiany koloréw’.

@ + Naciéni krétko na érodek kofa az zielona dioda LED zaéwied se.

+ Naciska) pieréciefi na obrzezu kola z lewe] w praw strone, aby
zmienic Kolor.

v

* Po wybraniu koloru, mozesz zmieniac jego odcier od
najciemniej 0. do najjasniejszego (nasycenie): w tym celu
naciskaj pierécier na obrzezu kota w dét 1ub do gory

“Kréthie nacé miana. Nocisnicde a
4 przyciski wyboru pozwalajace zapamietaé do 4 otoczen nastrojowych:

0P B D

«  Stworz wiasne otoczenie nastrojowe (wybdr koloru, natezenia éwiatfa, nasycenia lub

wybér bieli), naciénij i przytrzymaj wybrany przycisk, aby zapamietat ten nastroj.
« Ustaw otoczenia nastrojowe dla pozostalych 3 przyciskow wyboru.

FUNCIONAMENTO
1- Néo dispde da box ENKI e deseja controlar a lampada com o controlo

Passo 1: emparelhar o controlo remoto com a lampada:

Inserir a ldmpada na lumindria e acender a lampada.

Aproximar o controlo remoto a ldmpada.

Premir continuamente o botéo (LIGAR) do controlo remoto.

Ap6s 3 segundos, o emparelhamento € iniciado. Manter o botdo ' premldo
Mais alguns segundos e a lampada emite alguns flashes sucessivos, 0

luminosa para memorizar
@,
Desligar («OFF»): 18>S /| Quatro
| ambientes.
premir para apagar a 8
fonte luminosa Aumenta a
intensidade
Muda o ambiente da luminosa
luz de um branco (O S
"qt ente para branco Reduz a
"frio" ou muda a cor intensidade
selecionada de mais Jumi
brilhante para mais luminosa
palida — / Muda a cor da|
z J4mpada no
Producto a0 de
+—10m —» Y dasselll  ¥2riagio das

Tem um alcance méximo de 10 metros sem obstéculos. Esté prevista para
utilizagio interna. N&o estd prevista a sua utilizagio em meio humido.

Manutencao

A bateria Lithium CR 2450 vem incluida.

Abrir o compartimento da pilha, retirar a lingueta (fecho) e fechar o
compartimento das pilhas

Substituicdo da pilha: 10
Instale a pilha no sentido y 7] L{J,'
correto. A W

N&o tente abrir ou carregar

Mantenha a pilha protegida
contra o fogo e a
humidade.

Respeite as condigdes de
ttilizagio ~ descritas  pelo
fabricante da pilha quando
rediza uma  nova
instalaggo.

& terminado.
Repet\r este passo para mais ldmpadas (até 20 lampadas, no maximo,
emparelhadas com um controlo remoto).

Passo 2: controlar a l3mpada com o controlo remoto:

Desligar: premir para apagar a

igar: premir para acender a
fonte luminosa

fonte luminosa

Aumenta a intensidade

uminosa Reduz a intensidade luminosa

Muda o ambiente da iluminagdo para variar de um branco "quente” para
——\ | um branco "frio" "modo de variagao dos brancos"

(@) Premir brevemente no centro do dirculo até que o diodo vermelho se

acenda brevemente.

A seguir, premir o anel na periferia do circulo, para cima, para obter

um branco mais frio.

A seguir, premir o anel na periferia do circulo, para baixo,

um branco mais quente.

para obter

Muda a cor da sua lampada de acordo com 12 cores "modo de variagdo

— das core
© * premir brevemente no centro do dirclo até que o diodo vermelho se
acenda brevemente.
A seguir, premir o anel na periferia do circulo, & esquerda ou a direita
para passar de uma cor para a outra*
Depois de escolher uma cor, pode fazer variar as cores de mais
vivas a mais palidas (saturacao): para isso prima o anel na periferia
do circulo em baixo ou em cima*.

“Premir brevemente:
Quatro botdes de pré 50 para até quatro [o¥c:¥: Yec:)
« Criar 0 ambiente que deseja (escolha da cor, da intensidade, da saturagdo ou
escolha de branco) e premir continuamente o botdo de pré-selegdo da sua escolha
para memorizar este ambiente.

Repetir a operagdo com outros ambientes para os outros 3 botdes de pré-selecio.

del imi de

Encendido: pulse esta teda que enciende la bombilla tal y como funcionaba
antes de apagarla.

Pulse esta tecla por segunda vez para encender la bombilla con un 30
de intensidad en blanco calido (3.000 °K).

Pulse esta tecla por tercera para encender la bombilla con un 100% de intensidad en
blanco calido (3.000 °K).

Paso 2:

S| dispone de la caja ENKI y desea controlar su bombilla tanto
con la App ENKI como con el mando a distancia:

Paso 1: instale la caja ENKI o asegirese de que la caja ENKI esta
en funcionamiento

empareje el mando a distancia con la caja ENKI:

« Descargue la aplicacién ENKI para Android o 10S en Google Play o Apple store y
cree su cuenta.

« Enla pestafia «mis objetos», pulse el botén «+»,

* Seleccione la marca LEXMAN y elija el mando a distancia en la lista.

* Siga las instrucciones indicadas en las pantallas de la aplicacion. La caja ENKI
reconocera autométicamente su objeto.

Paso 3:

empareje la bombilla con la caja ENKI:

« Coloque la bombilla en la luminaria y enciéndala.

« En la pestafia «mis objetos», pulse el boton «+».

« Seleccione la marca LEXMAN vy elija el mando a distancia en la lista.

*  Siga las instrucciones indicadas en las pantallas de la aplicacion. La caja ENKI
reconocera autométicamente su objeto.

« Repita este paso para las bombillas adicionales.

Observaci

: En esta configuracién con la caja ENKI, la bombilla no debe emparejarse

i6)
con el mando a distancia (el mando a distancia y la aplicacion ENKI se comunican
con la bombilla a través de la caja ENKI.
3 - Ha empezado a utilizar la bombilla y el mando a distancia sin la caja ENKIL.
Ahora desea conectar la bombilla y el mando a distancia a la caja ENKI para
controlar su bombilla tanto con la App ENKI como con el mando a distancia:

Paso 1:

Paso 2:
Paso 3:

Paso 4:

4 — Reinicializacién del mando a distancia:
En caso de cambio de bombillas, simplemente reinicializa la bombila.
En caso de cambio de la caja ENKI, debera reinicializar el mando
a distancia.
Introduzca un clip en el alojamiento «Reset» del dorso del
mando a distancia y manténgalo pulsado durante hasta que el diodo en la

Acerque el mando a distanci a la bombilla y mantenga puisada la ()
tecla durante al menos 3 segundos.

Utilice un dlip para reinicializar el mando a distancia en el dorso del mismo.
Encienda y apague la bombilla 6 veces seguidas répidamente con el interruptor
del. La bombilla parpadeara 2 veces o se enciende en blanco.

Véase el punto 2: «si dispone de la caja ENKI y desea controlar su bombilla
tanto con la App ENKI como con el mando a distancia». »

4

parte delantera del mando a distancia parpadea rapidamente durante 3 segundos.

Skrécona instrukcja uruchomienia:

Wiacz: nacisniecie przycisku spowoduje wiaczenie zardwki w stanie
sprzed wylaczenia.

Po kolejnym naciénieciu tego przycisku zaréwka bedzie $wiecic z natezeniem
réwnym 30% w cieplej bieli (3000°K).

Po trzecim naciénieciu tego przycisku zaréwka bedzie éwieci¢ z natezeniem réwnym
100% w cieplej bieli (3000°K).

Etap 2:

ic ie ENKI i chcesz ¢ zaréwka zaréwno
za pomoca aplikacji ENKI, jak i pilota zdalnego sterowania:
Etap 1: zainstaluj urzadzenie ENKI lub upewnij si, ze urzadzenie ENKI dziata
sparuj pilota z urzadzeniem ENKI:

Pobierz aplikacje ENKI na Androida lub 10S ze sklepu Google Play lub Apple i utwérz
konto.

W zaktadce ,Moje urzadzenia” Kliknij przycisk ,+".
Wybierz marke LEXMAN i wybierz pilota zdalnego sterowania z listy.
Postepuj zgodnie z instrukcjami wyéwietlanymi na ekranach aplikadji. Urzadzenie

ENKI automatycznie rozpozna dane urzadzenie.

Etap 3

sparuj zaréwke z urzadzeniem ENKI:

Wid2 zar6wke do oprawy oSwietleniowe, wiacz zaréwke.

W zaktadce ,Moje urzadzenia” Kliknij przycisk ,+".
Wybierz marke LEXMAN i wybierz pilota zdalnego sterowania z listy.
Postepuj zgodnie z instrukcjami wy$wietlanymi na ekranach aplikagji.

Urzadzenie ENKI automatycznie rozpozna dane urzadzenie.

Powtdrz czynnos¢ z dodatkowymi zaréwkami.
Uwaga:

w tej konfiguradji z urzadzeniem ENKI zarowki nie nalezy parowa z pilotem

zdalnego  sterowania (pilot zdalnego sterowania | aplikacia ENKI komunikuja si
2 7arowka poprzez urzadzenie ENKI.
3 - Uzywasz zaréwki i pilota bez urzadzenia ENKI. Teraz chcesz polaczyé zaréwke
i pilota z urzadzeniem ENKI, aby sterowa¢ zaréwka zaréwno za pomoca aplikacji

ENKI, jak i pilota:

Etap 1:  Przybliz pilota do zaréwki i naciénij przycisk OFF przez co najmniej
3 sekundy.

Etap 2: W6z spinacz do gniazda ,Reset” z tytu pilota, aby go zresetowaé.

Etap 3:  Szybko wlacz i wylacz zaréwke 6 razy z rzedu za pomoca wylacznika oprawy.
Zaréwka zamiga 2 razy lub wigczny¢ w bialym.

Etap 4:  Patrz punkt 2: ,posiadasz urzadzenie ENKI i chcesz sterowal zaréwka
Zaréwno za pomoca aplikagji ENKI, jak i pilota zdalnego sterowania”.

4 - Reset pilota zdalnego sterowania: 3

W przypadku wymiany zaréwek, wystarczy zresetowaé zaréwke.
Jesli wymieniane jest urzadzenie ENKI, konieczne bedzie
Zresetowanie pilota.

Wi6z spinacz do gniazda "Reset" z tytu pilota i naclsnu do
momentu, kiedy dioda z przodu pilota bedzie mrugac.

)

Teclas de atalho de ativagao:

Ligar: prima este botdo que liga a lampada tal como estava a funcionar antes

de ser desligada.

Prima uma segunda vez este bot&o que liga a lampada com 30 % de intensidade

em branco quente (3000 K).

Prima uma terceira vez este botdo que acende a lampada a 100 % de intensidade e
branco quente (3000 K).

2 - Dispde da box ENKI e deseja controlar a lampada, tanto com a
aplicagdo ENKI, como com o controlo remoto:

Passo 1: instalar a box ENKI ou garantir que a box ENKI

esta em funcionamento

Passo 2: emparelhar o controlo remoto com a box ENKI:

« Descarregar a aplicagio ENKI para Android ou 10S no Google Play ou na Apple Store
e criar a sua conta.

« No separador «Os meus dispositivos», dlicar no botdo «+».

* Selecionar a marca LEXMAN e escolher o controlo remoto na lista.

* Seguir as instrugdes descritas nos ecrds da aplicagdo. A box ENKI
reconhecera automaticamente o seu dispositivo.

Passo 3: emparelhar a lampada com a box ENI
Inserir a ldmpada na luminaria e acender a lampada.

No separador «Os meus dispositivos», dicar no botdo «+»,

Selecionar a marca LEXMAN e escolher o controlo remoto na lista.

Seguir as instrugBes descritas nos ecrds da aplicagio. A box ENKL

reconhecerd automaticamente o seu dispositivo.

« Repetir este passo para mais lampadas.

Nota: nesta configuraggo com a box ENKI, a lampada ndo deve ser emparelhada
com o controlo remoto (o controlo remoto e a aplicagio ENKI comunicam
com a lampada através da box ENKI).

3 - Comegou a utilizar a lampada e o controlo remoto sem a box ENKL. Agora deseja

ligar a lampada e o controlo remoto a box ENKI para controlar a lampada, tanto

com a aplicagdo ENKI, como com o controlo remoto:
Etapa 1: Manter o controlo remoto voltado para a lampada e manter premido o botdo
desligar durante, pelo menos, 3 segundos.
Etapa 2: Utilizar um clipe para redefinir o controlo remoto na parte de trés do mesmo.
Etapa 3: Acender e apagar a lampada 6 vezes seguidas, rapidamente, através do
interruptor da lumindria. A limpada piscaré 2 vezes ou se acenda em branco.
Etapa4: Ver o ponto 2: «dispde da box ENKI e deseja controlar a ldmpada, tanto
com a aplicagdo ENKI, como com o controlo remoto». "
4 - Redefinigdo do controlo remoto: ¥
Se mudar a limpada, teré de reinicia-la (camegando na teda "reset") )

Se mudar a box ENKI, deberd de reiniciar (carregar no "reset”) a través
do comando.

Introduzir um dlipe no compartimento «Reset» (Redefinir)

na parte de tras do controlo remoto e premir, pelo menos,

até visualizar um pisca durante 3 segundos do led frontal do comando.

5 - Sustitucién de la pila:
En condiciones normales de uso, la pila tiene una vida (til de
aproximadamente 2 afios. El indicador del mando a distancia parpadea
para indicar un nivel de bateria bajo: abra el alojamiento de la pila y
sustituya la pila usada por una nueva CR2450.
6 - Caracteristicas técnicas:
ESPECIFICACIONES INALAMBRICAS
+ Bandas de frecuencias uhllzadzs 2405 - 2480 MHz
+ Potencias radio max. 1
+ Intensidad nominal: &GmA

CONSIGNAS DE SEGURIDAD

Lea todo el manual detenidamente antes de empezar a usar el dispositivo y consérvelo para
posibles futuras consultas o para entregérselo a un tercero.

P

4

Retire la baterfa y guérdela en un lugar seguro si no utiiza este producto durante un
largo periodo de tiempo.

Por motivos de seguridad infantil, las pilas no son accesibles.

La sustitucion debe realizarla una persona adulta. Mantener fuera del alcance de los nifios
Si el compartimento de las pilas no se cierra correctamente, deje de utilizar el
producto y mantener fuera del alcance de los nifios.

BROYO®

L)
N/
PROTECCION DEL MEDIO AMBIENTE

ESPECIFICACIONES MEDIOAVBIENTALES
Temperatura de funcionamiento: -20 +40°C
Temperatura de aimacenamiento: -20 -+60 °C

Exclusivamente para uso en interiores.
Debe utilizarse en un entomo seco.

Au’rzucxém Los productos eléctricos no pueden desecharse con los
i ésticos. Deberan i i ifi

DECLARACION UE DE CONFORMIDAD
Modelo de producto|
824719

mbre y direccién del

Noi
/ADEO Services, 135 Rue Sadi Carnot CS 00001 59790 RONCHIN - France|
La presente declaracién de conformidad se expide bajo la exclusiva responsabilidad del fabricante|

Objeto de la declaracion|

Tipo de producto]
Referencia del
producto]

Prodicto de marca|
Codficacion del

LEXMAN

REMOTE CONTROL for CONNECTED BULBS

824719 - EAN Code: 3276007274004
Industrial Type Design Reference: HR-C39C-2-C045-8

Referencias aa izads

Cuando corresponda* el

ala legislacion de

armonizacién pertnente de a Union| 1258

referenciasa s espeifaciones

alas cual
e s contormaad

EN 301 489-1V2.2.3

2014 53 EU_RED EN 301 489-17 V311
equipos radioeléctricos| EN 300 528v227

EN 62368-1:2014+A11:2017

Di
Am

2011_65_EU_RoHS
Restr de sustancias
peligrosas en equipos eléctricos.|

rective 2011/65/EU
ended by, lua? 2015/863

Iaboratoro notficado g
Taya emitdo a orifcacion y
I efrenciaidocumertol

ro de

acion respetuosa con el medio ambiente, de conformidad con
la normativa local. Para obtener més informacién sobre el reciclaje, péngase
en contacto con su local o con su di Los

del embalaje son reciclables. Deseche los materiales del embalaje de forma
respetuosa con el medio ambiente y péngalos a disposicién del servicio de
recogida de materiales reciclables.

Las baterias deben recicase o desecharse de forma apropadz, No tre as bateras a a basura, con los
residuos doméstcos i a uego, ya que podran pesentar ugas o'expltar No abra, cortocicuit i dafelas
baterias, porque se podran producir lesiones

5 - Wymiana bate
W normalnych warunkach uzycia zywotnoéc baterii wynosi okoto 2 lat.
Dioda LED na pilocie miga, sygnalizujac niski poziom baterii: otwérz
komore baterii i wymier zuzytg baterig na nowa baterig CR2450.
6 - Dane techniczne:

BEZPRZEWODOWY PILOT ZDALNEGO STEROWANIA

+ Uzywane pasma czestotliwosci: 2405 - 2480 MHz

+ Maksymalna moc radiowa: 10 dBm

+ Prad wejscia: 8,6mA

INSTRUKCJE BEZPIECZENSTWA

SPECYFIKACJE SRODOWISKOWE
Temperatura dziatania: -20 —+40°C
Temperatura przechowywania: 20 +60°C

Nlezy uwznie prascaya iviejszainsrkc prae iycom uzadzenia schowac 4 do wglad.
W razie potrzeby, przekazac jg osobie trz

Wytacznie do uzytku wewnatrz a

pomieszczen.

Uzywaé w suchym otoczeniu. a9

Wyjmij baterie i przechowuj ja w bezpiecznym miejscu, jedli nie uzywasz tego produktu przez
dhuzszy

Dla bezpleczenstwa dziecka, baterie nie s3 dostegpne.

Wymiana baterii musi zosta¢ przeprowadzona przez osobe dorosta. Przechowywac w miejscu
niedostgpnym dla dzieci. Potknigcie baterii moze by¢ $miertelne, nalezy natychmiast

skontaktowac sie z lekarzem. Jesli komora baterii nie zamyka sie prawidiowo,
zaprzestaé. korzystania z produktu i przechowywac w miejscu niedostgpnym dla dzieci.

DBHROO®

OCHRONA SRODOWISKA

AUWAGA! Nie wyrzucaé urzadzen elektrycznych razem z odpadami
z gospodarstwa domowego. Nalezy je przekaza¢ do odpowiedniego punktu
zbiérki w celu usuniedia w sposob bezpieczny dla érodowiska i zgodnie
zlokalnymi przepisami. Nalezy skontaktowaé sig z lokalnymi organami
wiadzy lub sprzedawca w celu uzyskania wszelkich informacji na temat
recyklingu. Opakowanie zostato wykonane z materiatow, ktore moga zostaé
ponownie przetworzone. usuwac materlafv opakowanmwe w snosob
przyjazny dla $ i
materiatow podlegajacych recyklmgnwl

Baterie musza by poddane recyKingow Iub wiasciwie 2uylzowane. Nie wyraucaj bateri razem 2 odpadami
domowymi ani Komunalnymi aninie wr2ucaj do ognia ze wagledu ni ryzyko wycieku elektroitu b wybuchu
Nie otwiera), nie zwieraj ani e uszkadzaj bateri, poiewa maze to spowodowac obrazenia ciak

5 - Substituicdo da pilha:
Em condigBes normais de utilizado, a pilha dispée de uma vida (til de
cerca de 2 anos. O indicador luminoso do controlo remoto pisca para
indicar um nivel fraco da bateria: abrir o compartimento da pilha e
substituir a usada por uma nova do tipo CR2450.
6 - Caracteristicas técnicas:
ESPECIFICAGOES SEM FIO
+ Bandas de frequéncias utiizadas: 2405 - 2480 MHz
+ Poténcias de radio max.: 10 dBm
+ Corrente de entrada : 8,6mA

INSTRUCOES DE SEGURANCA

Leia atentamente este folheto antes de utilizar o aparelho e guarde-o para consulta posterior, em
caso de necessidade, confie-0 a terceiros.

ESPECIFICAGOES AMBIENTAIS

Temperatura em funcionamento: -20.. +40°C
Temperatura em amazenamento: -20 -+60°C

Exclusivamente para utilizago interna.
Deve ser utizado num ambiente seco. o

Retire a bateria e guarde-a num local seguro se no utiizar este produto durante um longo periodo de
tempo

Por razdes de sequranga para as criangas, as pilhas no estao acessiveis.

A substituigao das pilhas deve ser feita por um adulo,

Manter fora do alcance das criangas

Ingerir uma pilha pode provocar a morte, consulte um médico. Se 0 da
bateria né fechar corretamente, pare de usar o produto e manter fora do alcance das criancas

PROTECAO DO AMBIENTE

A ATENGRO! Os produtos elétricos néo devem ser eliminados juntamente
com os residuos domésticos. Devem ser depositados num ponto de recolha
especifico para uma eliminacéo que respeite o ambiente, em conformidade
com a regulamentagso local. Informe-se junto da sua autarquia local ou do
seu para qualquer i agdo sobre a reci Os materiais
da embalagem s3o reciclaveis. Elimine os materiais da embalagem de forma
a respeitar o ambiente e coloque-os  disposicio do servico de recolha de
materiais reciclaveis.

As baterias devem ser adequadamente recidadas ou destruides. Nio deite s baterias no cixote do lixo
doméstico no xo municipa ou no fogo, pois podem vazar ou explod. No zbr, o cologue em curto-
ciruit, nem danifque as baterias, pos isso pode provocar-Ihe lesdes.

Firmado por y en nombre de|

Eric LEMOINE

International Project Quality Leader

Lugar y fecha de expedicion|

onch
29I0712021

oS
s
.

ADEO Services - 135 Rue Sadi Carnot - CS 00001

59790 RONCHIN - France

&

FR

IT

€3

DEKLARACJA ZGODNOSCI UE
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824719
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